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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

__ FRABIUIHEAS HKPOP Pand

945 H HH Survey date 15/7 15:00 — 5/8 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 3,821
[E]fELE% Response rate 4.5%

BWE(E/KF - ESTELE+-1%
Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

1ZI81) BURasT iR ftry 28 A\ El KRl o - BHERE (EEEE)
F BRI S st BT 2) BHHEE P AYBUSIN U EHE REBUARUE 7> #i 0 A
' RBLENEE ) (FHITEE -

HIRE 77,24 Weighting method Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution of Hong Kong
population from Census and Statistics Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and
political inclination distribution from regular tracking surveys.

HhEsR 7= Sampling error



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

B g2 H HA Latest survey date: 15/7-5/8/2022 (N=3,821)
28 HHH Last survey date: 20-30/6/2022 (N=4,866)
g4 HHE Second last survey date: 11-25/5/2022 (N=4,801)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}%E';‘j/i f Lé]%n/; Aﬁ&ﬂ#fﬁﬁj o E[E%AT‘ b /_\%l e o [For respondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally’]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

[RE2H:7F2 % Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

100% 20 r 100000
90%
30%
80% % - 10000
15 2 s
>
70% S z -
13715 > BATIRRESTAE
= @ Current GGP not too strict
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50% i | . SRR JAGMLANIY BRI 10 E & — R
T = — No restriction at all
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o B
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a8 H B (RN A& RIS AR
Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

EEEEREABEZE  AEPERLED > " EAZR  BEFDREES - PIUSRE - 55
®EE - BERFEEREN > NMFREELERLT - [REEBERE 13-14 EERE » =on
T RBBUN B AR IENA SR - B RHFEOENEEFREETERHIE - THE
R 5000 SRHER - AR R IREEERIHNERRE T © 55— 71 » BURFHE I 2B A LHIM
HER - o FENGERE T B E RS AR » B EARREFE L EELE ERE 0 R
MEX RN A EENNE - TR —EEFHRNVEEER  RERRAKL—ERET - |

Dr Tung-fai Cheung, Spokesman of Alliance of Revitalizing Economy and Livelihood, observed, “As we enter
summer vacation, with many large-scale events such as Book Fair, Food Expo, Animation-Comic-Game Fair
etc, the gathering of people has become normal. GGPI remains at 13-14, indicating that the public is not
supportive of the government's current efforts in restricting gathering, and is looking more to immunization
measures such as masks and vaccines to provide protection. With more than 5,000 confirmed cases per day
recently, it seems that quarantine-free border resumption is not possible in the near future. On the other hand,
the government has adjusted the quarantine period for people arriving to Hong Kong, and also strived to
shorten the quarantine period in hotels for people returning to the mainland, so people feel better in terms of
figures, but economically speaking, the plight of the tourism and catering industries has not improved in real
terms, and the recent closure of some old restaurants is actually just the tip of the iceberg.”
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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey August 11, 3pm — August 16, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 6,897
Response rate 8.1%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution, economic activity status distribution

Weighting method of Hong_K_ong populatlon.and by_Dlstrlct CounC|_Is r_)opulatlon_ flgures_from Census
and Statistics Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from

Registration and Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from
regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022
Question: Q1 How confident are you in Hong Kong’s political environment in future?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp

supporters supporters* Coinbined
(N=5,576) (n=779) (n=6,893)
Very confident 1% 30 22% } 579,  16% } 39%
Somewhat confident 3% } 35% 23%
Half-half 5% 13% (V¥ 2%) 10% (V1%)
Somewhat unconfident ~ 15% (V¥2%) | ggop  11% 26%  14% 46%
Very unconfident 70% (V4%)} (V7%) 150 (¥15%) }(VlB%) 32% (Vl5%)} (V¥12%)
Don’t know / hard to say 6% 4% (--) 6%
Mean’ 1.4 3.4 2.8

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q1 How confident are you in Hong Kong’s political environment in
future?
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q1 How confident are you in Hong Kong’s political environment in
future?

Pro-democracy camp supporters-Confident —Pro-democracy camp supporters-Unconfident
Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Confident ==—=Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Unconfident
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q2 How confident are you in the level of personal freedom enjoyed by Hong Kong people in
future?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp CombinedA
supporters supp_orters* (n=6.887)
(n=5,572) (n=778)
Very confident 1% } 3% 32% } 60%  22% 41%
Somewhat confident 2% 28% (V¥ 1%) 18% (--) }
Half-half 7% 11% (V¥ 2%) 10% (--)
Somewhat unconfident  12% (VW5%) | 8404  10% 279,  11% (V1%) | 45%
Very unconfident  71% (74%)} (W8%) 17% (712%)} (W11%) 3504 (Vll%)} (W12%)
Don’t know / hard to say 6% 2% (--) 5%
Mean' 1.4 3.5 2.8

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q2 How confident are you in the level of personal freedom enjoyed by Hong
Kong people in future?

Combined-Confident  ===Combined-Unconfident
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q2 How confident are you in the level of personal freedom enjoyed by Hong
Kong people in future?

Pro-democracy camp supporters-Confident — Pro-democracy camp supporters-Unconfident
Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Confident ===Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Unconfident
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q3 How confident are you in Hong Kong’s economic prospects?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy camp Combined
supporters supporters (n=6.885)
(n=5,570) (N=778) ’

Very confident 1% 30 17% 49% 13% 34%
Somewhat confident 2% } 32% (--) } 21% }
Half-half 14% (VW7%) 22% (V2%) 21% (V¥ 2%)
Somewhat unconfident ~ 35% 780  12% (V4%) | o240y  18% (VW3%) | 3994
Veery unconfident 43% (W 1%)} 12% (W 8%) }(712%) 21% (W 8%) } (W10%)
Don’t know / hard to say 5% (--) 5% 6%
Mean® 1.8 (--) 3.3 2.9

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022
Question: Q3 How confident are you in Hong Kong’s economic prospects?

Combined-Confident  ===Combined-Unconfident
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022
Question: Q3 How confident are you in Hong Kong’s economic prospects?

Pro-democracy camp supporters-Confident —Pro-democracy camp supporters-Unconfident
Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Confident ===Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Unconfident
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022
Question: Q4 How confident are you in Mainland China’s political environment in future?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy camp Combined
supporters supporters (n=6.895)
(n=5,579) (N=779) ’

Very confident 2% 4% 26% 579  19% 39%
Somewhat confident 2% } 31% (VW 2%) } 20% (--) }
Half-half 6% (V3%) 16% 12%
Somewhat unconfident ~ 12% (W2%) | 7904 5% (VW3%) 2904 7% (V3%) 40%
Very unconfident 67% (VZ%)} (V4%) 17% (V7%) }(Vll%) 33% (V¥ 8%) } (V11%)
Don’t know / hard to say 11% 5% (--) 9%
Mean' 1.4 (--) 3.5 2.8

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q4 How confident are you in Mainland China’s political environment in
future?

100%

Combined-Confident  ===Combined-Unconfident

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40% \ 40%)

39%

30%
20%
10%

0%
Mar 21 Aug 21 Mar 22 Aug 22



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q4 How confident are you in Mainland China’s political environment in
future?

Pro-democracy camp supporters-Confident —Pro-democracy camp supporters-Unconfident
Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Confident ===Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Unconfident
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q5 Do you currently have any plan to leave Hong Kong permanently?

Non-pro-democracy camp

Pro-democracy camp
supporters (n=5,577)

supporters* (n=779)

Combined”
(n=6,894)

Ready to leave anytime 4% (W3%) | <1% (V1%) | 1% (W2%) |
Yes Under preparation 11% 36% 4% (W2%) L 13% 6% (W1%) | 19%
But no preparation has been (--) (¥ 4%) (¥'5%)
D e et 21% | 9% (W1%) 12% (W2%) |
But would seek to leave if N 0
situation worsens to an 45% (--) 5704 31% (V4%) 81% 36% (V¥ 3%) 7304,
No unacceptable level - =
Will not leave under any
circumstances 12% - 50% - 37% J
Already left permanently 2% 1% 1%
Temporarily not in Hong Kong (e.g.,
studying abroad) 2% (V1%) <1% (--) 1% (--)
Don’t know / hard to say 4% (V6%) 5% (W 4%) 5% (W 4%)

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q5 Do you currently have any plan to leave Hong Kong permanently?

- Combined-Yes, ready to leave anytime Combined-Yes, under preparation
Combined-Yes, but no preparation has been made yet = Combined-No, but would seek to leave if situation worsen
= Combined-No, will not leave under any circumstances Combined-Already left permanently
Combined-Temporarily not in Hong Kong (e.g., studying abroad)
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Subsample Results

* Excluding those answered “no, will not leave under any circumstances” or
“already left permanently” in QS (n=6,350)



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q6 Worsening of condition in which of the following aspects would have the strongest
effect of causing you to seek to leave Hong Kong permanently?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy Combined™
supporters camp supporters (N=6,346)
(n=5,226) (n=630) ’

Personal freedom 49% (--) 31% 38%
Personal standard of living 9% 23% 18%
Prospects of family members 11% (VW'5%) 24% 17%
Hong Kong’s politics 15% (V'3%) 6% (W10%) 9% (V' 6%)
Hong Kong’s economic prospects 7% (--) 10% (V'2%) 9% (--)
Others 2% 3% (V¥ 4%) 3% (V1%)
Don’t know / hard to say 6% 4% (VW 4%) 5% (V¥ 1%)

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q6 Worsening of condition in which of the following aspects would have
the strongest effect of causing you to seek to leave Hong Kong permanently?

Combined-Personal freedom Combined-Personal standard of living Combined-Prospects of family members
Combined-Hong Kong’s politics Combined-Hong Kong’s economic prospects = Combined-Others
50%
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7 If the condition in the following aspects worsens, how much will it affect your desire to
leave Hong Kong permanently?

Prospects of Hong Kong’s
Personal Personal fosp Hong Kong’s epidemic
: freedom / standard of : " economic situation and
Combined” . Education for the politics A )
Personal safety living next generation (n=6,336) prospects anti-epidemic
(N=6,347) (n=6,320) (ni6 303) e (n=6,313) measures
Not affected 5% 3% (V1%) 7% (V4%) 5% (V¥ 1%) 3% (--) 22%
Slightly affected 7% (V¥ 2%) 15% 8% (--) 17% 11% (V¥6%)  21% (V6%)
Somewhat affected ~ 18% 37% (¥6%) 23% (¥1%) 34% 45% 26%
Highly affected 68%0 (V5%) 43% 59% 40% (V10%) 39% (V1%) 27% (V¥ 1%)

Don’t know / hard to

ay 206 (--) 206 4% 4% 206 3%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7 If the condition In the following aspects worsens, how much will it
affect your desire to leave Hong Kong permanently?

= Not affected Slightly affected Somewhat affected  m Highly affected  ® Don’t know / hard to say

e e o475 7 o
(nc6.347) 0B 7% 18% b

Prospects of family members / Education for the next generation 0
(n=6,323) 1% 8%

Personal standard of living '
(n=6,320)

Hong Kong’s politics 0 0
6330 DA 171% 34%

Hong Kong’s economic prospects 5
(n=6,313) M 11%

Hong Kong’s epidemic situation and antl-epldemlc(rr?:egsgi’gi _ 21% 26%
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7a If the condition in personal freedom / personal safety worsens, how
much will it affect your desire to leave Hong Kong permanently?

Pro-democracy camp

Non-pro-democracy camp

supporters supporters* Combined
(n=5,227) (n=631) (n=6,347)
Slightly affected 206 (W3%) | 13% (VW2%) | 7% (W2%) |
98% 89% 93%
0 — 0 — 0 L
Somewhat affected 15% (W1%) 19% (W2%) 18% (W1%)
Highly affected 81% (V¥6%) | 57% (V2%) | 68% (V¥5%) _|
Not affected <1% (--) 9% 5%
Don’t know / hard to say 2% 2% (V¥ 2%) 2% (--)

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7a If the condition in personal freedom / personal safety worsens, how
much will it affect your desire to leave Hong Kong permanently?

Aug 22«1 R > . ot affected
ver 224, . <o o

m Somewhat

m Highly affected
Mar22 566 1006 | COONM /0 - Don't know / hard
to say
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Non-pro-
camp
supporters*

Combined

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7b If the condition in personal standard of living worsens, how much
will it affect your desire to leave Hong Kong permanently?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp A
supporters supporters* C(?]Tg ':?;g)
(n=5,207) (n=628) s
Slightly affected 12% (VW1%) | 17% (¥1%) | 15% |
) o) 0}
Somewhat affected 45% (W2%) (353@0) 34% (V6%) 947 37% (V6%) 9(5_?
Highly affected 39% (--) _ 44% i 43%
Not affected 3% 3% (V¥ 2%) 3% (V¥ 1%)
Don’t know / hard to say 2% 2% (V¥ 1%) 2%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7b If the condition In personal standard of living worsens, how much
will it affect your desire to leave Hong Kong permanently?

0
120 [ e
vaz2 %, T i stece
9 . 2 A) affected

m Highly affected
Don’t know / hard
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camp
supporters

democracy Pro-democracy

Non-pro-
camp
supporters*

Combined

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7c If the condition in prospects of family members / education for the
next generation worsens, how much will it affect your desire to leave Hong Kong

permanently?
T prrs T pportaree Combined
(n=5,210) (n=627) ’
Slightly affected 4% (W3%) | 10% i 8% (--)
Somewhat affected 14% (V¥ 6%) 94% 28% e 23% (V1%) J0%
Highly affected 75% ) 50% ) 59% |

Not affected 4% (VW 3%) 8% (V6%) 7% (W 4%)

Don’t know / hard to say 2% 3% 4%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7c If the condition in prospects of family members / education for the
next generation worsens, how much will it affect your desire to leave Hong Kong
permanently?

S8 oo [ —
S § E‘g ke .4/0 A . Not affected
a @« S
g 3 verzz (a0 o (IS . gy affected
Co> % m Somewhat
58 % aw2 [ee 0 [SE e arected
2' 8 5§ 5 m Highly affected
O E o
7 Don’t know / hard

to say

Combined

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7d If the condition in Hong Kong’s politics worsens, how much will it
affect your desire to leave Hong Kong permanently?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp

supporters supporters* ((:ﬂ%b;gg?
(n=5,219) (n=630) e
Slightly affected 5% (W4%) 7 25% = 17% 7
o) 0} 0)
Somewhat affected 32% L J6% 32% L (5531;0) 34% L 9(1__§0
Highly affected 60% (V¥3%) | 28% (V12%) 40% (V10%) |
Not affected 1% (V¥1%) 8% (--) 5% (V1%)
Don’t know / hard to say 3% (V1%) 6% 4%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7d If the condition in Hong Kong’s politics worsens, how much will it
affect your desire to leave Hong Kong permanently?
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7e If the condition in Hong Kong’s economic prospects worsens, how
much will it affect your desire to leave Hong Kong permanently?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp

supporters supporters* C(:ﬂ%b;?g?
(n=5,202) (n=625) e

Slightly affected 14% (V¥ 2%) T 10% (V¥38%) - 11% (W6%)

94% 95% 95%
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Somewhat affected 44% - (W5%) 44% L 45% - (W1%)
Highly affected 36% (V¥6%) | 41% 39% (V1%)
Not affected 3% 4% (V¥ 2%) 3% (--)
Don’t know / hard to say 3% 1% (--) 2%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7e If the condition in Hong Kong’s economic prospects worsens, how

much will it affect your desire to leave Hong Kong permanently?
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7f If the condition in Hong Kong’s epidemic situation and anti-

epidemic measures worsens, how much will it affect your desire to leave Hong
Kong permanently?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combineda
supporters supporters* (n=6.312)
(n=5,199) (n=628) e
Slightly affected 22% (V¥ 1%) 22% (V'11%) 21% (V6%)
[ 79% - 71% [ 75%
0] 0) 0)
Somewhat affected 31% (W1%) 23% (W3%) 26% (W 4%)
Highly affected 26% (¥3%) ~ 26% - 27% (W1%) ~
Not affected 15% (V2%) 28% 22%
Don’t know / hard to say 6% 2% (V¥ 1%) 3%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 11-16/8/2022; Last survey date: 21-24/3/2022

Question: Q7f If the condition in Hong Kong’s epidemic situation and anti-
epidemic measures worsens, how much will it affect your desire to leave Hong Kong
permanently?
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